That I am fully satisfied with the consultancy services provided to me at     IBT Institute 

Pvt. Ltd., for which I have/shall pay consultancy fee and charges to IBT Institute Pvt. Ltd., out of which 

I have paid/shall pay sum of Rs............. as upfront advance consultation fee and shall pay balance 

amount of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) in addition with applicable taxes 

within Ten (10) days from approval USA visa application. However, I am aware that the said 

consultancy fee and charges does not include any tuition fee, Visa fee, insurance, traveling, 

hotel/hostel/accommodation and food charges etc., for which I have to arrange and pay on my own.